introduction to Boc-protected piperidine
derivatives in research
Author: BenchChem Technical Support Team. Date: December 2025
Compound of Interest
Compound Name:
1-Boc-4-(hydroxymethyl)-4-
methylpiperidine
Cat. No.: B112343 Get Quote

[17]
Table 3: Representative Spectroscopic Data for tert-butyl 4-aminopiperidine-1-carboxylate
Spectroscopy Type Key Signals and Features
¹H-NMR (400 MHz, CDCl₃)
δ ~4.03 (br s, 2H), ~2.91 (t, 2H), ~2.02 (br d,
2H), 1.45 (s, 9H, Boc), ~1.30 (m, 2H).[17]
¹³C-NMR (101 MHz, CDCl₃)
δ ~154.9 (C=O, carbamate), ~79.7 (quaternary
C, Boc), ~50.2, ~42.8, ~32.5, 28.5 (3C, CH₃,
Boc).[17]
FTIR (ATR-Neat)
Bands corresponding to N-H stretching (amine),
C-H stretching (alkyl), and a strong C=O
stretching (carbamate).[15]
Foundational & Exploratory
Check Availability & Pricing
© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 8 / 10 Tech Support
Need Custom Synthesis?
BenchChem offers custom synthesis for rare earth carbides and specific isotopiclabeling.
Email: info@benchchem.com or Request Quote Online.
References
1. Piperidine Derivatives: Recent Advances in Synthesis and Pharmacological Applications -
PMC [pmc.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov]
2. Pharmacological Applications of Piperidine Derivatives | Encyclopedia MDPI
[encyclopedia.pub]
3. researchgate.net [researchgate.net]
4. ijnrd.org [ijnrd.org]
5. Emerging pharmaceutical uses of piperidine, pyrrolidine, and derivatives. [wisdomlib.org]
6. nbinno.com [nbinno.com]
7. masterorganicchemistry.com [masterorganicchemistry.com]
8. benchchem.com [benchchem.com]
9. nbinno.com [nbinno.com]
10. Boc Protection Mechanism (Boc2O) [commonorganicchemistry.com]
11. benchchem.com [benchchem.com]
12. CN104628625A - Synthesis method of N-boc-4-hydroxypiperidine - Google Patents
[patents.google.com]
13. benchchem.com [benchchem.com]
14. benchchem.com [benchchem.com]
15. 4-Amino-1-Boc-piperidine | C10H20N2O2 | CID 1268291 - PubChem
[pubchem.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov]
16. N-(tert-butoxycarbonyl)piperidine | C10H19NO2 | CID 7010304 - PubChem
[pubchem.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov]
17. apps.dtic.mil [apps.dtic.mil]
To cite this document: BenchChem. [introduction to Boc-protected piperidine derivatives in
research]. BenchChem, [2025]. [Online PDF]. Available at:
Foundational & Exploratory
Check Availability & Pricing
© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 9 / 10 Tech Support